Miss Alexandria Fair

Sunday July 28, 2024

** Must be received with entry fee to be accepted

Age:	DOB:	Email:_	
Address:			
Phone:		(cell)	(home
Parents:			
School			Grade:
Awards/Honor	's:		
Future Plans:			
One interesting	g thing about you:		
The One perso	on who has been ar	n inspiration to you a	nd why:
**MAKE C	HECK OR MONEY	ORDER PAYABLE TO:	ALEXANDRIA FAIR
TURE OF CONT	TESTANT		DATE
TUDE DADENT	CHADDIAN		DATE

RULES AND REGULATIONS

- 1. A contestant must be between 16 and 21 years of age inclusive at the date of the Alexandria Fair beauty contest and must never have been married and never had a child.
- 2. A contestant must have reached her 16th birthday by October 31, 2024, and shall not have reached her 21th birthday by October 31, 2024.
- 3. The contestant must be presently attending a Kentucky high school or have graduated from high school.
- 4. A biographical sketch must be submitted with the entry form. (A detailed outline on interest, community involvement, school activities, etc.)
- 5. All contestants must permit their photographs to be used for publicity purposes.
- 6. Open to residents of Kentucky.
- 7. Attend Pageant on Sunday, July 28, 2024. Contestants must be in the dressing rooms at the Fairgrounds by 1:15 pm dressed for interview.
- 8. Winner will be required to participate in the annual "Miss County Fair of Kentucky" beauty pageant that will be held at the Annual participate she is required to return all gifts and monetary prizes including, but not limited to, crown, sash and jewelry to the Alexandria Fair Convention of the Kentucky Fair Association in Louisville, Kentucky in January. If for any reason the winner cannot.
- 9. The winner will assist Little Mister and Miss on opening day of the Ky. State Fair in August 2024.
- 10. Contestants who are under 18 must have their parent(s) or guardian sign the application giving them permission to participate in the Pageant.
- 11. The Pageant Committee reserves the right to dismiss at any time any contestant who does not show the proper amount of cooperation and courtesy to Committee members, consultants, judges, or fellow contestants. Any conduct deemed unbecoming by the Pageant Committee will automatically disqualify a contestant.
- 12. Clothing required: Interview, one-piece bathing suit and a long formal gown.
- 13. The decision of the judges is final. Contestants will be judged on poise, personality, and beauty.
- 14. The winning contestant must agree to appear at the Fair event in 2023 and 2024.
- 15. EARLY SPECIAL Entry fee is \$50.00 (Non-Refundable). Must accompany the entry form by JULY 16, 2024.
- 16. JULY 17 JULY 23, 2024, Non-Refundable entry fee is \$60.00 must accompany the entry form.
- 17. No entries will be taken after July 24, 2024
- 18. Entries are limited to 25 contestants.
- 19. Agree to participate in assigned Fair activities for 2024 and 2025.

I (we) hold harmless the Campbell County Agricultural Society (Alexandria Fair & Horse Show), their stockholders, officers, directors, associate members, junior members, volunteers, agents, servants, and employees against all claims or demands arising or resulting from my participation in the Pageant. Without limitations, I (we) hold them harmless for accidents, damages to or loss of personal property, equipment and/or clothing, bodily injury, sickness, mental anguish, or death from any cause in conjunction with the Pageant.

In addition, I (we) agree all photographs, film, videotape, and other publicity materials resulting from my association with and participation in the Pageant will become the property of the Campbell County Agricultural Society (Alexandria Fair & Horse Show) to be used as they see fit and without compensation to me.

FOR ALL INFORMATION CALL: 859-750-4875

ADDRESS ALL ENTRIES TO:

Alexandria Fair P.O Box 302 Alexandria, KY 41001 Attn: Valerie True